

Our Ref: 411/2023
AUGUST 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could I request the following information Under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. **The number of people at your trust currently receiving treatment for cancer?**
2. **The number of people at your trust currently waiting to receive treatment for cancer?**
3. **How long has the person who has waited the longest been waiting?**
4. **The number of people waiting to start cancer treatment, as measured from the date of urgent referral, who have waited longer than:**
 - a. 62 days,
 - b. 3 months,
 - c. 4 months
 - d. 6 months,
 - e. 12 months.
5. **The single longest wait to start cancer treatment, as measured from the date of the urgent referral, for each of the last three years?**

Please could you provide this information by email, preferably in a spreadsheet.

This request would need clarification as the term Cancer is too broad to pull the relevant information

The National CWT published data will provide some information found here:<https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/data-collections-and-data-sets/data-collections/cancerwaitingtimescwt>